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Pre–Scho

 Course 

Pre- School English Enrichment Program  

Pre-Kindy English Enrichment Program 

 

Kindergarten 

 

Progressive Maths & English Work

Art & Craft Workshop (Materials  

Speech & Drama Workshop   

 

Kindergarten 

 

Maths & English Enrichment Prog

Effective Grammar & Creative W

Art & Craft Workshop (Materials  

 

Year 1 

Progressive Maths & English Work

Art & Craft Workshop (Materials  

Speech & Drama Workshop   

 

Year 1 

Maths & English Enrichment Prog

Effective Grammar & Creative W

Art & Craft Workshop (Materials  

 

Year 2 

Progressive Maths & English Work

Art & Craft Workshop (Materials  

Speech & Drama Workshop   

 

Year 2 

Maths & English Enrichment Prog

Effective Grammar & Creative W

Art & Craft Workshop (Materials  

 
 
 

Classes are subject to availability. SAVE $20!
FREE BEFORE & AFTER SCHOOL CARE (9:00am

Children should b

For further information, ple

 & Pricing | Autumn Holiday Program | St. Ives

9 8808  |  Follow & Like us on:    @northshorecoaching

ool, Pre–Kindy, Kindergarten – Year 2 
 

Date 

6 – 10/4 (Tuesday – Saturday) 

6 – 10/4 (Tuesday – Saturday) 

rkshop  

ls  included)                       

6 – 10/4 (Tuesday – Saturday) 

gram   

 Writing 

ls  included)                       

12 – 15/4 (Monday – Thursday) 

rkshop  

ls  included)                       

6 – 10/4 (Tuesday – Saturday) 

gram 

 Writing 

ls  included)                       

12 – 15/4 (Monday – Thursday) 

rkshop 

ls  included)                        

6 – 10/4 (Tuesday – Saturday) 

gram   

 Writing 

ls  included)                       

12 – 15/4 (Monday – Thursday) 

 

0! DISCOUNTS up to 50% OFF per course are available if paid befo
m-5:30pm) is provided when enrolling for the whole day (Consult
 bring their own lunches. Morning Recess Time: 10:55-11:05AM. 

lease call (02) 9415 1860 or email enquiry@north-shore
 
 

s 

ngcollege 

Time Cost 

9:30-10:55AM $270 

11:05-12:30PM $270 

9:30-12:30PM 

1:30-3:25PM 

3:35-5:30PM 

$350 

$350 

$320 

9:30-12:30PM 

1:30-3:25PM 

3:35-5:30PM 

$290 

$260 

$290 

9:30-12:30PM 

1:30-3:25PM 

3:35-5:30PM 

$350 

$350 

$320 

9:30-12:30PM 

1:30-3:25PM 

3:35-5:30PM 

$290 

$260 

$290 

9:30-12:30PM 

1:30-3:25PM 

3:35-5:30PM 

$350 

$350 

$320 

9:30-12:30PM 

1:30-3:25PM 

3:35-5:30PM 

$290 

$260 

$290 

fore 16 March 2021. 
lt your Campus Director). 

re.com.au 
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 Course 

 

Year 3 

 

Intensive English, Maths & Thinkin

NAPLAN Preparation for Success

Art & Craft Workshop (Materials i

Speech & Drama Workshop     

 

Year 3 

Advanced  Maths, English & Thin

Effective Grammar & Creative W

ICAS Science Preparation 

Art & Craft Workshop (Materials i

  

 

Year 4 

Intensive English, Maths, Thinking

Effective Grammar & Creative W

Debate & Public Speaking Works

Art & Craft Workshop (Materials i

 

Year 4 

Advanced OC Trial Tests (English

Effective Grammar & Creative W

ICAS Science Preparation 

Art & Craft Workshop (Materials i

 
 
 

Classes are subject to availability. SAVE $20!
*Only $20 d

 FREE BEFORE & AFTER SCHOOL CARE (9:00am
Children should b

For further information, ple
 

YEAR 3 NAPLAN PREPARATION FO
OPTION 1: Saturday & Sun

   OPTION 2: Tuesday 6th

 & Pricing | Autumn Holiday Program | St. Ives

9 8808  |  Follow & Like us on:    @northshorecoaching

Year 3 ‒ ‒ ‒ ‒ 4 
 

Date Tim

ing Skills   

ss Program* 

ls included)                       

6 – 10/4 (Tuesday – Saturday) 

6 – 9/4 (Tuesday-Friday)* 

9:

1:

1:

3:

inking Skills 

 Writing 

ls included)                       

12 – 15/4 (Monday – Thursday) 9:

1:

3:

3:

  

g Skills & Trial Test   

 Writing#  

rkshop 

ls included)                       

6 – 10/4 (Tuesday – Saturday) 9:

1:

3:

3:

sh, Maths & Thinking Skills)  

 Writing#  

ls included)                       

12 – 15/4 (Monday – Thursday) 9:

1:

3:

3:

 
 
 
 

0! DISCOUNTS up to 50% OFF per course are available if paid befo
0 discount applies for early enrolment. #Same Program 
m-5:30pm) is provided when enrolling for the whole day.  (Consul
 bring their own lunches. Morning Recess Time: 10:55-11:05AM. 

lease call (02) 9415 1860 or email enquiry@north-shore

FOR SUCCESS  |  Comprehensive Mock Test for NAPLAN Suc
nday 10th & 11th April  |  TIME: 9:30-4:30PM  |  COST: $320*# 
 to Friday 9th April  |  TIME: 1:30-4:30PM  |  COST: $320*# 

s 

ngcollege 

Time Cost 

9:30-12:30PM 

1:30-4:30PM 

1:30-3:25PM 

3:35-5:30PM 

$350 

$320* 

$350 

$320 

9:30-12:30PM 

1:30-3:25PM 

3:35-5:30PM 

3:35-5:30PM 

$290 

$260 

$290 

$290 

 

9:30-12:30PM 

1:30-3:25PM 

3:35-5:30PM 

3:35-5:30PM 

$350 

$320 

$320 

$350 

9:30-12:30PM 

1:30-3:25PM 

3:35-5:30PM 

3:35-5:30PM 

$290 

$260 

$290 

$290 

fore 16 March 2021. 

ult your Campus Director). 

re.com.au 

uccess! 
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 Course 

 

Year 5 

 

Advanced Lateral Thinking & Ma

Creative Writing & Written Expres

NAPLAN Preparation for Success

Debate & Public Speaking Works

 

Year 5 

Intensive Plus English, Maths & Th

Advanced Comprehension & Wr

ICAS Science Preparation 

Art & Craft Workshop (Materials i

 

Year 6 

Advanced Lateral Thinking & Ma

Creative Writing & Written Expres

Debate & Public Speaking Works

 

Year 6 

Extend Your Problem Solving and

Advanced Comprehension & Wr

ICAS Science Preparation 

Art & Craft Workshop (Materials i

 
 
 

Classes are subject to availability. SAVE $20!
*Only $20 d

 FREE BEFORE & AFTER SCHOOL CARE (9:00am
Children should b

For further information, ple

YEAR 5 NAPLAN PREPARATION FOR 
           OPTION 1: Saturday &

OPTION 2 : Tuesday 6t

 & Pricing | Autumn Holiday Program | St. Ives

9 8808  |  Follow & Like us on:    @northshorecoaching

Year 5 ‒‒‒‒    6 

Date 

aths Competition Workshop 

ession  Workshop  

ss Program*   

rkshop 

6 – 10/4 (Tuesday – Saturday) 

 
6 - 9/4 (Tuesday-Friday)#* 

Thinking Skills   

Writing Skills Exam Success 

ls included)                       

12 – 15/4 (Monday – Thursday) 

aths Competition Workshop 

ession  Workshop  

rkshop 

6 – 10/4 (Tuesday – Saturday) 

nd Lateral Thinking Skills 

Writing Skills Exam Success 

ls included)                       

12 – 15/4 (Monday – Thursday) 

 
 
 
 

0! DISCOUNTS up to 50% OFF per course are available if paid befo
0 discount applies for early enrolment. #Same Program 
m-5:30pm) is provided when enrolling for the whole day (Consult

 bring their own lunches. Morning Recess Time: 10:55-11:05AM. 

lease call (02) 9415 1860 or email enquiry@north-shore
 
 

R SUCCESS  |  Comprehensive Mock Test for NAPLAN Succe
 & Sunday 10th & 11th April  |  TIME: 9:30-4:30PM  |  COST: $3

th to Friday 9th April  |  TIME: 1:30-4:30PM  |  COST: $320*# 

s 

ngcollege 

Time Cost 

9:30-12:30PM 

1:30-3:25PM 

1:30-4:30PM 

3:35-5:30PM 

$350 

$320 

$320* 

$320 

9:30-12:30PM 

1:30-3:25PM 

3:35-5:30PM 

3:35-5:30PM 

$290 

$260 

$290 

$290 

9:30-12:30PM 

1:30-3:25PM 

3:35-5:30PM 

$350 

$320 

$320 

9:30-12:30PM 

1:30-3:25PM 

3:35-5:30PM 

3:35-5:30PM 

$290 

$260 

$290 

$290 

fore 16 March 2021. 

ult your Campus Director). 

re.com.au 

cess! 
320*# 
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Year 7-8 Express R
 

 Course 

 

Year 7 

 

Maths Revision & Headstart 

Future Writers Workshop  

New Approaches to Creative Wr

NAPLAN Preparation for Success

 

Year 7 

New Science Workshop with Inno

Written Communication Worksho

Speed Reading Memory Power S

 

Year 8 

Maths Revision & Headstart 

Future Writers Workshop   

New Approaches to Creative Wr

 

Year 8 

New Science Workshop with Inno

Written Communication Worksho

Speed Reading Memory Power S

 
 
 

Classes are subject to availability. SAVE $20!
*Only $20 

FREE BEFORE & AFTER SCHOOL CARE (9:00am
Children should b

For further information, ple

YEAR 7 NAPLAN PREPARATION F
OPTION 1: Saturday & Su

   OPTION 2: Tuesday 6

 & Pricing | Autumn Holiday Program | St. Ives

9 8808  |  Follow & Like us on:    @northshorecoaching

 Revision & Headstart Success Holiday Program

Date 

riting 

ss Program* 

6 – 10/4(Tuesday – Saturday) 

 

 
6 - 9/4 (Tuesday-Friday)* 

novative Experiments 

hop 

r Skills 

12 – 15/4 (Monday – Thursday) 

riting 

6 – 10/4(Tuesday – Saturday) 

novative Experiments 

hop 

r Skills 

12 – 15/4 (Monday – Thursday) 

 
 
 
 

0! DISCOUNTS up to 50% OFF per course are available if paid befo
0 discount applies for early enrolment.#Same Program 
m-5:30pm) is provided when enrolling for the whole day (Consult
 bring their own lunches. Morning Recess Time: 10:55-11:05AM. 

lease call (02) 94151860 or email enquiry@north-shore
 
 
 
 

 FOR SUCCESS  |  Comprehensive Mock Test for NAPLAN Su
Sunday 10th& 11th April  |  TIME: 9:30-4:30PM  |  COST: $320*#

 6th to Friday 9th April  |  TIME: 1:30-4:30PM  |  COST: $320*# 

s 

ngcollege 

m 

Time Cost 

9:00-10:55AM 

11:05-1:00PM 

1:30-3:30PM 

1:30-4:30PM 

$350 

$350 

$350 

$320* 

9:00-10:55AM 

11:05-1:00PM 

1:30-3:30PM 

$290 

$290 

$290 

9:00-10:55AM 

11:05-1:00PM 

1:30-3:30PM 

$350 

$350 

$350 

9:00-10:55AM 

11:05-1:00PM 

1:30-3:30PM 

$290 

$290 

$290 

fore 16 March 2021. 

lt your Campus Director). 

re.com.au 

uccess! 
# 
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Year 9-10 Express R
 

 Course 

 

Year 9 

 

Reading Academy 

Maths Revision and Headstart 

Effective Critical and Essay Writin

NAPLAN Preparation for Success

 

Year 9 

Writing For Assessment and Exam

New Science Workshop with Inno

Speed Reading Memory Power S

 

Year 10 

Reading Academy 

Maths Revision and Headstart  

Effective Critical and Essay Writin

 

Year 10 

Writing For Assessment and Exam

New Science Workshop with Inno

Speed Reading Memory Power S

 
 
 

Classes are subject to availability. SAVE $20!
*Only $20 

FREE BEFORE & AFTER SCHOOL CARE (9:00am
Children should b

For further information, ple

YEAR 9NAPLAN PREPARATION F
OPTION 1: Saturday & Su

   OPTION 2: Tuesday 6

 & Pricing | Autumn Holiday Program | St. Ives

9 8808  |  Follow & Like us on:    @northshorecoaching

 Revision & Headstart Success Holiday Program

 
Date 

ting 

ss Program* 

6 – 10/4(Tuesday – Saturday) 

 

 
6 - 9/4 (Tuesday-Friday)* 

m Success 

novative Experiments 

Skills 

12 – 15/4 (Monday – Thursday) 

ting 

6 – 10/4(Tuesday – Saturday) 

m Success 

novative Experiments 

r Skills 

12 – 15/4 (Monday – Thursday) 

 
 
 
 

0! DISCOUNTS up to 50% OFF per course are available if paid befo
0 discount applies for early enrolment.#Same Program 
m-5:30pm) is provided when enrolling for the whole day (Consult
 bring their own lunches. Morning Recess Time: 10:55-11:05AM. 

lease call (02) 9415 1860 or email enquiry@north-shore
 
 
 
 

FOR SUCCESS  |  Comprehensive Mock Test for NAPLAN Su
Sunday 10th& 11th April  |  TIME: 9:30-4:30PM  |  COST: $320*#

 6th to Friday 9th April  |  TIME: 1:30-4:30PM  |  COST: $320*# 

s 

ngcollege 

m 

Time Cost 

9:00-10:55AM 

11:05-1:00PM 

1:30-3:30PM 

1:30-4:30PM 

$350 

$350 

$350 

$320* 

9:00-10:55AM 

11:05-1:00PM 

1:30-3:30PM 

$290 

$290 

$290 

9:00-10:55AM 

11:05-1:00PM 

1:30-3:30PM 

$350 

$350 

$350 

9:00-10:55AM 

11:05-1:00PM 

1:30-3:30PM 

$290 

$290 

$290 

fore16 March 2021. 

lt your Campus Director). 

re.com.au 

uccess! 
# 
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Course Topic Area(s) 

MATHS  

(Ext 1 – 3U) 

* Functions and their Properties  * Inverse an

* Transformation of Graphs I        * Transform

* Polynomial Functions 

PHYSICS Selected topics from: *Kinematics *Dynami

CHEMISTRY Selected topics from: * Properties of Matter

* Introduction to Quantitative Chemistry    *
  

MATHS   

(Advanced – 2U) 

* Linear Modelling 1 * Linear Modelling 2  

* Quadratic Modelling 1: Roots & Co-Efficie

* Quadratic Modelling 2: Nature of Roots a

* Trigonometry 

ENGLISH  

(Advanced) 

* Common Modules: Texts & Human Experie

- Module A: Textual Conversations 

- Module B: Critical Study of Literature  

- Module C: The Craft of Writing 

ENGLISH  

(Standard) 

* Common Modules: Texts & Human Experie

-Module A: Essay 

-Module B: Close Study of Literature    

-Module C: The Craft of Writing 

ENGLISH  

(EAL/D) 

* Common Module: Reading Unseen Texts,

* Module A: Explaining Different Texts  * Mo

ENGLISH  

(Extension) 

 

SERIES 2 

Each day, students will explore a postmode

impact on both the understanding of litera

theorist through key extracts, and applying

literary text to further develop students’ gra

interpretation of texts in terms of philosophi

Classes are subject to availability. For

SAVE $20! DISCOUNTS up to 50

 & Pricing | Autumn Holiday Program | St. Ives

9 8808  |  Follow & Like us on:    @northshorecoaching

Year 11 
 

Date 

and Parametric Functions     

rmation of Graphs II 

6 – 10/4 

(Tuesday – Saturday)

ics and Waves *Thermodynamics 6 – 10/4 

(Tuesday – Saturday)

er   

  *Reactive Chemistry  

6 – 10/4 

(Tuesday – Saturday)
 

ients 

 and Graph of a Quadratic Function    

12 – 15/4  

(Monday – Thursday)

riences | Reading &Essay Tasks    12 – 15/4  

(Monday – Thursday)

riences | Reading & Essay Tasks 12 – 15/4  

(Monday – Thursday)

ts, Focus on Writing, Listening Tasks  

odule B: Poetry              

12 – 15/4  

(Monday – Thursday)

dern critical theorist who has had a crucial 

rature, and on literature itself. Discussion of the 

ng the theoretical framework to a  

rasp of literary hermeneutics and the 

hical paradigms. 

12 – 15/4  

(Monday – Thursday)

 
 
 

or further information, please call (02) 9415 1860 or email enquiry@north-

 50% OFF per course are available if paid before 16 Ma

s 

ngcollege 

Time Cost 

) 

9:00 –10:55AM 

 

$350 

) 

11:05 – 1:00PM $350 

) 

1:30-3:30PM $350 

  

y) 

9:00 – 11:25AM $350 

y) 

12:00-2:25PM $350 

y) 

9:00 – 11:25AM $350 

y) 

12:00-2:25PM $350 

y) 

2:35-5:00PM $350 

-shore.com.au 

arch 2021 
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Course Topic Area(s) 

MATHS   

(EXT 1 – 3U) 

* Inverse Functions I    * Integration

* Inverse Functions II   * Exponentia

* Revision & Trial Test  

MATHS   

(EXT 2 – 4U) 

* Polynomials I      * Integration I * Int

* Polynomials II   * Integration II 

PHYSICS Selected topics from:  * Advanced M

* Electromagnetism 

CHEMISTRY Selected Topics from:  * Acid/Base R

* Applying Chemical Ideas 

  

MATHS  

(2U) ADV 

* Exponential & Logarithmic Functio

* Exponential & Logarithmic Functio

* Indefinite Integral 

ENGLISH  

(Advanced) 

* Common Modules: Texts & Human

* Module A: Textual Conversations 

* Module B: Critical Study of Literatu

* Module C: The Craft of Writing 

ENGLISH  

(Standard) 

* Reading Tasks    * Human Experien

* Module A: Essay  * Module B:Close

* Module C: The Craft of Writing 

ENGLISH  

(EAL/D) 

* Common Module: Reading Unsee

* Module A: Explaining Different Text

ENGLISH 

(Extension) 

* By Appointment Only 

 

Classes are subject to availability. For fu
 

SAVE $20! DISCOUNTS up to 50

 & Pricing | Autumn Holiday Program | St. Ives

9 8808  |  Follow & Like us on:    @northshorecoaching

Year 12 

Date 

n   

tial Growth & Decay 

6 – 10/4 

(Tuesday – Saturda

ntegration III 

 

6 – 10/4 

(Tuesday – Saturda

 Mechanics    * The Nature of Light  6 – 10/4 

(Tuesday – Saturda

 Reactions  * Organic Chemistry  6 – 10/4 

(Tuesday – Saturda

 

ion I    * Trigonometric Functions 

ion II   * Techniques of Differentiation  

12 – 15/4  

(Monday – Thursda

n Experiences   * Reading Tasks   *Essay Tasks  

ture  

12 – 15/4  

(Monday – Thursda

nces Essay            

se Study of Literature    

12 – 15/4  

(Monday – Thursda

en Texts, Focus on Writing, Listening Tasks 

xts  * Module B: Poetry 

12 – 15/4  

(Monday – Thursda

 

 
 
 

further information, please call (02) 9415 1860 or email enquiry@n

 50% OFF per course are available if paid before 16 Ma

s 

ngcollege 

Time Cost 

day) 

11:05 –1:00PM 

 

$350 

day) 

1:30 – 3:25PM 

 

$350 

day) 

9:00 – 10:55AM $350 

day) 

3:35 – 5:30PM 

 

$350 

  

day) 

12:00 -2:25PM $350 

day) 

9:00 – 11:25AM 

 

$350 

day) 

12:00 -2:25PM 

 

 

$350 

day) 

9:00 – 11:25AM 

 

$350 

  

north-shore.com.au 

arch 2021 


