

Pre-School, Pre-Kindy, Kindergarten - Year 2

	Course	Date	Time	Cost
Pre- School	English Enrichment Program	6 – 10/4 (Tuesday – Saturday)	9:30-10:55AM	\$270
Pre-Kindy	English Enrichment Program	6 – 10/4 (Tuesday – Saturday)	11:05-12:30PM	\$270
	Progressive Maths & English Workshop	6 – 10/4 (Tuesday – Saturday)	9:30-12:30PM	\$350
Kindergarten	Art & Craft Workshop (Materials included)		1:30-3:25PM	\$350
	Speech & Drama Workshop		3:35-5:30PM	\$320
	Maths & English Enrichment Program	12 – 15/4 (Monday – Thursday)	9:30-12:30PM	\$290
Kindergarten	Effective Grammar & Creative Writing		1:30-3:25PM	\$260
	Art & Craft Workshop (Materials included)		3:35-5:30PM	\$290
	Progressive Maths & English Workshop	6 – 10/4 (Tuesday – Saturday)	9:30-12:30PM	\$350
Year 1	Art & Craft Workshop (Materials included)		1:30-3:25PM	\$350
	Speech & Drama Workshop		3:35-5:30PM	\$320
	Maths & English Enrichment Program	12 – 15/4 (Monday – Thursday)	9:30-12:30PM	\$290
Year 1	Effective Grammar & Creative Writing		1:30-3:25PM	\$260
	Art & Craft Workshop (Materials included)		3:35-5:30PM	\$290
	Progressive Maths & English Workshop	6 – 10/4 (Tuesday – Saturday)	9:30-12:30PM	\$350
Year 2	Art & Craft Workshop (Materials included)		1:30-3:25PM	\$350
	Speech & Drama Workshop		3:35-5:30PM	\$320
	Maths & English Enrichment Program	12 – 15/4 (Monday – Thursday)	9:30-12:30PM	\$290
Year 2	Effective Grammar & Creative Writing		1:30-3:25PM	\$260
	Art & Craft Workshop (Materials included)		3:35-5:30PM	\$290

Classes are subject to availability. SAVE \$20! DISCOUNTS up to 50% OFF per course are available if paid before 16 March 2021. FREE BEFORE & AFTER SCHOOL CARE (9:00am-5:30pm) is provided when enrolling for the whole day (Consult your Campus Director). Children should bring their own lunches. Morning Recess Time: 10:55-11:05AM.



Year 3 - 4

	Course	Date	Time	Cost
	Intensive English, Maths & Thinking Skills	6 – 10/4 (Tuesday – Saturday)	9:30-12:30PM	\$350
Year 3	NAPLAN Preparation for Success Program*	6 – 9/4 (Tuesday-Friday)*	1:30-4:30PM	\$320*
	Art & Craft Workshop (Materials included)		1:30-3:25PM	\$350
	Speech & Drama Workshop		3:35-5:30PM	\$320
	Advanced Maths, English & Thinking Skills	12 – 15/4 (Monday – Thursday)	9:30-12:30PM	\$290
Year 3	Effective Grammar & Creative Writing		1:30-3:25PM	\$260
	ICAS Science Preparation		3:35-5:30PM	\$290
	Art & Craft Workshop (Materials included)		3:35-5:30PM	\$290
	Intensive English, Maths, Thinking Skills & Trial Test	6 – 10/4 (Tuesday – Saturday)	9:30-12:30PM	\$350
Year 4	Effective Grammar & Creative Writing#		1:30-3:25PM	\$320
	Debate & Public Speaking Workshop		3:35-5:30PM	\$320
	Art & Craft Workshop (Materials included)		3:35-5:30PM	\$350
	Advanced OC Trial Tests (English, Maths & Thinking Skills)	12 – 15/4 (Monday – Thursday)	9:30-12:30PM	\$290
Year 4	Effective Grammar & Creative Writing#		1:30-3:25PM	\$260
	ICAS Science Preparation		3:35-5:30PM	\$290
	Art & Craft Workshop (Materials included)		3:35-5:30PM	\$290

YEAR 3 NAPLAN PREPARATION FOR SUCCESS | Comprehensive Mock Test for NAPLAN Success!

OPTION 1: Saturday & Sunday 10th & 11th April | TIME: 9:30-4:30PM | COST: \$320*# OPTION 2: Tuesday 6th to Friday 9th April | TIME: 1:30-4:30PM | COST: \$320*#

Classes are subject to availability. SAVE \$20! DISCOUNTS up to 50% OFF per course are available if paid before 16 March 2021.

*Only \$20 discount applies for early enrolment. #Same Program

FREE BEFORE & AFTER SCHOOL CARE (9:00am-5:30pm) is provided when enrolling for the whole day. (Consult your Campus Director). Children should bring their own lunches. Morning Recess Time: 10:55-11:05AM.



Year 5 - 6

	Course	Date	Time	Cost
	Advanced Lateral Thinking & Maths Competition Workshop	6 – 10/4 (Tuesday – Saturday)	9:30-12:30PM	\$350
Year 5	Creative Writing & Written Expression Workshop		1:30-3:25PM	\$320
	NAPLAN Preparation for Success Program*	6 - 9/4 (Tuesday-Friday)**	1:30-4:30PM	\$320*
	Debate & Public Speaking Workshop		3:35-5:30PM	\$320
	Intensive Plus English, Maths & Thinking Skills	12 – 15/4 (Monday – Thursday)	9:30-12:30PM	\$290
Year 5	Advanced Comprehension & Writing Skills Exam Success		1:30-3:25PM	\$260
	ICAS Science Preparation		3:35-5:30PM	\$290
	Art & Craft Workshop (Materials included)		3:35-5:30PM	\$290
	Advanced Lateral Thinking & Maths Competition Workshop	6 – 10/4 (Tuesday – Saturday)	9:30-12:30PM	\$350
Year 6	Creative Writing & Written Expression Workshop		1:30-3:25PM	\$320
	Debate & Public Speaking Workshop		3:35-5:30PM	\$320
	Extend Your Problem Solving and Lateral Thinking Skills	12 – 15/4 (Monday – Thursday)	9:30-12:30PM	\$290
Year 6	Advanced Comprehension & Writing Skills Exam Success		1:30-3:25PM	\$260
	ICAS Science Preparation		3:35-5:30PM	\$290
	Art & Craft Workshop (Materials included)		3:35-5:30PM	\$290

YEAR 5 NAPLAN PREPARATION FOR SUCCESS | Comprehensive Mock Test for NAPLAN Success! OPTION 1: Saturday & Sunday 10th & 11th April | TIME: 9:30-4:30PM | COST: \$320*#

OPTION 2: Tuesday 6th to Friday 9th April | TIME: 1:30-4:30PM | COST: \$320*#

Classes are subject to availability. SAVE \$20! DISCOUNTS up to 50% OFF per course are available if paid before 16 March 2021.

*Only \$20 discount applies for early enrolment. #Same Program

FREE BEFORE & AFTER SCHOOL CARE (9:00am-5:30pm) is provided when enrolling for the whole day (Consult your Campus Director). Children should bring their own lunches. Morning Recess Time: 10:55-11:05AM.



Year 7-8 Express Revision & Headstart Success Holiday Program

	Course	Date	Time	Cost
	Maths Revision & Headstart	6 – 10/4(Tuesday – Saturday)	9:00-10:55AM	\$350
Year 7	Future Writers Workshop		11:05-1:00PM	\$350
	New Approaches to Creative Writing		1:30-3:30PM	\$350
	NAPLAN Preparation for Success Program*	6 - 9/4 (Tuesday-Friday)*	1:30-4:30PM	\$320*
	New Science Workshop with Innovative Experiments	12 – 15/4 (Monday – Thursday)	9:00-10:55AM	\$290
Year 7	Written Communication Workshop		11:05-1:00PM	\$290
	Speed Reading Memory Power Skills		1:30-3:30PM	\$290
	Maths Revision & Headstart	6 – 10/4(Tuesday – Saturday)	9:00-10:55AM	\$350
Year 8	Future Writers Workshop		11:05-1:00PM	\$350
	New Approaches to Creative Writing		1:30-3:30PM	\$350
	New Science Workshop with Innovative Experiments	12 – 15/4 (Monday – Thursday)	9:00-10:55AM	\$290
Year 8	Written Communication Workshop		11:05-1:00PM	\$290
	Speed Reading Memory Power Skills		1:30-3:30PM	\$290

YEAR 7 NAPLAN PREPARATION FOR SUCCESS | Comprehensive Mock Test for NAPLAN Success! OPTION 1: Saturday & Sunday 10th & 11th April | TIME: 9:30-4:30PM | COST: \$320*# OPTION 2: Tuesday 6th to Friday 9th April | TIME: 1:30-4:30PM | COST: \$320*#

Classes are subject to availability. SAVE \$20! DISCOUNTS up to 50% OFF per course are available if paid before 16 March 2021. *Only \$20 discount applies for early enrolment.#Same Program

FREE BEFORE & AFTER SCHOOL CARE (9:00am-5:30pm) is provided when enrolling for the whole day (Consult your Campus Director). Children should bring their own lunches. Morning Recess Time: 10:55-11:05AM.



Year 9-10 Express Revision & Headstart Success Holiday Program

	Course	Date	Time	Cost
	Reading Academy	6 – 10/4(Tuesday – Saturday)	9:00-10:55AM	\$350
Year 9	Maths Revision and Headstart		11:05-1:00PM	\$350
	Effective Critical and Essay Writing		1:30-3:30PM	\$350
	NAPLAN Preparation for Success Program*	6 - 9/4 (Tuesday-Friday)*	1:30-4:30PM	\$320*
	Writing For Assessment and Exam Success	12 – 15/4 (Monday – Thursday)	9:00-10:55AM	\$290
Year 9	New Science Workshop with Innovative Experiments		11:05-1:00PM	\$290
	Speed Reading Memory Power Skills		1:30-3:30PM	\$290
	Reading Academy	6 – 10/4(Tuesday – Saturday)	9:00-10:55AM	\$350
Year 10	Maths Revision and Headstart		11:05-1:00PM	\$350
	Effective Critical and Essay Writing		1:30-3:30PM	\$350
	Writing For Assessment and Exam Success	12 – 15/4 (Monday – Thursday)	9:00-10:55AM	\$290
Year 10	New Science Workshop with Innovative Experiments		11:05-1:00PM	\$290
	Speed Reading Memory Power Skills		1:30-3:30PM	\$290

YEAR 9NAPLAN PREPARATION FOR SUCCESS | Comprehensive Mock Test for NAPLAN Success! OPTION 1: Saturday & Sunday 10th & 11th April | TIME: 9:30-4:30PM | COST: \$320*#

OPTION 2: Tuesday 6th to Friday 9th April | TIME: 1:30-4:30PM | COST: \$320*#

Classes are subject to availability. SAVE \$20! DISCOUNTS up to 50% OFF per course are available if paid before 16 March 2021. *Only \$20 discount applies for early enrolment.#Same Program

FREE BEFORE & AFTER SCHOOL CARE (9:00am-5:30pm) is provided when enrolling for the whole day (Consult your Campus Director). Children should bring their own lunches. Morning Recess Time: 10:55-11:05AM.



Year 11

Course	Topic Area(s)	Date	Time	Cost
MATHS	* Functions and their Properties * Inverse and Parametric Functions	6 – 10/4	9:00 -10:55AM	\$350
(Ext 1 – 3U)	* Transformation of Graphs I * Transformation of Graphs II	(Tuesday – Saturday)		
	* Polynomial Functions			
PHYSICS	Selected topics from: *Kinematics *Dynamics and Waves *Thermodynamics	6 – 10/4	11:05 – 1:00PM	\$350
		(Tuesday – Saturday)		
CHEMISTRY	Selected topics from: * Properties of Matter	6 – 10/4	1:30-3:30PM	\$350
	* Introduction to Quantitative Chemistry *Reactive Chemistry	(Tuesday – Saturday)		
MATHS	* Linear Modelling 1 * Linear Modelling 2	12 – 15/4	9:00 – 11:25AM	\$350
(Advanced – 2U)	* Quadratic Modelling 1: Roots & Co-Efficients	(Monday – Thursday)		
	* Quadratic Modelling 2: Nature of Roots and Graph of a Quadratic Function			
	* Trigonometry			
ENGLISH	* Common Modules: Texts & Human Experiences Reading &Essay Tasks	12 – 15/4	12:00-2:25PM	\$350
(Advanced)	- Module A: Textual Conversations	(Monday – Thursday)		
	- Module B: Critical Study of Literature			
	- Module C: The Craft of Writing			
ENGLISH	* Common Modules: Texts & Human Experiences Reading & Essay Tasks	12 – 15/4	9:00 – 11:25AM	\$350
(Standard)	-Module A: Essay	(Monday – Thursday)		
	-Module B: Close Study of Literature			
	-Module C: The Craft of Writing			
ENGLISH	* Common Module: Reading Unseen Texts, Focus on Writing, Listening Tasks	12 – 15/4	12:00-2:25PM	\$350
(EAL/D)	* Module A: Explaining Different Texts * Module B: Poetry	(Monday – Thursday)		
ENGLISH	SERIES 2	12 – 15/4	2:35-5:00PM	\$350
(Extension)	Each day, students will explore a postmodern critical theorist who has had a crucial	(Monday – Thursday)		
	impact on both the understanding of literature , and on literature itself . Discussion of the			
	theorist through key extracts , and applying the theoretical framework to a			
	literary text to further develop students' grasp of literary hermeneutics and the			
	interpretation of texts in terms of philosophical paradigms.			

SAVE \$20! DISCOUNTS up to 50% OFF per course are available if paid before 16 March 2021

Classes are subject to availability. For further information, please call (02) 9415 1860 or email enquiry@north-shore.com.au



Year 12

Course	Topic Area(s)	Date	Time	Cost
MATHS	* Inverse Functions I * Integration	6 – 10/4	11:05 –1:00PM	\$350
(EXT 1 – 3U)	* Inverse Functions II * Exponential Growth & Decay	(Tuesday – Saturday)		
	* Revision & Trial Test			
MATHS	* Polynomials I * Integration I * Integration III	6 – 10/4	1:30 - 3:25PM	\$350
(EXT 2 – 4U)	* Polynomials II * Integration II	(Tuesday – Saturday)		
PHYSICS	Selected topics from: * Advanced Mechanics * The Nature of Light	6 – 10/4	9:00 – 10:55AM	\$350
	* Electromagnetism	(Tuesday – Saturday)		
CHEMISTRY	Selected Topics from: * Acid/Base Reactions * Organic Chemistry	6 – 10/4	3:35 – 5:30PM	\$350
	* Applying Chemical Ideas	(Tuesday – Saturday)		
MATHS	* Exponential & Logarithmic Function I * Trigonometric Functions	12 – 15/4	12:00 -2:25PM	\$350
(2U) ADV	* Exponential & Logarithmic Function II * Techniques of Differentiation	(Monday – Thursday)		\$550
(20) / (2)	* Indefinite Integral	(Worlday Maisacy)		
ENGLISH	* Common Modules: Texts & Human Experiences * Reading Tasks *Essay Tasks	12 – 15/4	9:00 – 11:25AM	\$350
(Advanced)	* Module A: Textual Conversations	(Monday – Thursday)		
	* Module B: Critical Study of Literature			
	* Module C: The Craft of Writing			
ENGLISH	* Reading Tasks * Human Experiences Essay	12 – 15/4	12:00 -2:25PM	\$350
(Standard)	* Module A: Essay * Module B:Close Study of Literature	(Monday – Thursday)		
	* Module C: The Craft of Writing			
ENGLISH	* Common Module: Reading Unseen Texts, Focus on Writing, Listening Tasks	12 – 15/4	9:00 – 11:25AM	\$350
(EAL/D)	* Module A: Explaining Different Texts * Module B: Poetry	(Monday – Thursday)		
ENGLISH	* By Appointment Only			
(Extension)				

SAVE \$20! DISCOUNTS up to 50% OFF per course are available if paid before 16 March 2021

Classes are subject to availability. For further information, please call (02) 9415 1860 or email enquiry@north-shore.com.au